Maidstone and **NHS** Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3008

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

02 December 2015

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to software development and testing.

1. Who is part of your software development and testing framework?

Mixed - local and national (HSCiC)

2. What is your spend annually for development and testing of software?

This year £0

3. Can you confirm if any further regional frameworks exist for such services in addition to the framework referred to in question 1?

Not applicable

4. When are the framework(s) referred to in question 1 and/or question 3 subject to re-procurement?

Not known

5. Who is your point of contact for IT procurement?

Darren Girling - Head of IT Operations